relief valves
5300 Series
Relief Valves
400 to 10,500 psig (28 – 724 bar)
How it Works
1
2
3

24
5300 Series
How to Order
L  53  49  B – 4  PP  (L) – 500
VARIATION*
L Liquid service, CRES 440C poppet
B 2000 psi maximum with liquids
Gas service:
Up to 3,024 psi: PCTFE poppet
3,024 psi and greater: Polyimide (Vespel®)
poppet
O-RING MATERIAL & TEMPERATURE
32 Viton®, −20° F to +350° F (-29°C to +177°C)
33 Neoprene, −20° F to +240° F (-29°C to +116°C)
49 Buna N, −65° F to +250° F (-54°C to +121°C)
BODY MATERIAL
B Brass†
T 303 stainless steel†
T1 316 stainless steel
CRACKING PRESSURE
Specify cracking pressure setting in psig
(400 – 10,500 psig)
SPECIAL CHARACTERISTICS
L Lockwire (otherwise leave blank)
CONNECTIONS
P Female pipe
B Female tube, AND10050
K Male British parallel pipe
L Female British parallel pipe
G Aminco, union
V NASA MC240
VALVE SIZE
Pipe sizes in 1⁄8˝ increments
Tube sizes in 1⁄16˝ increments
2 ¼˝ pipe
4 ½˝ pipe; ¼˝ tube
6 3⁄8˝ tube
8 ½˝ tube
12 ¾˝ tube
16 1˝ tube
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Vespel® is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Tefl on® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
*  Blank if not required
† For PED applications, bodies are limited to a maximum temperature use of +100° F (+38° C)
To specify PED certifi cation, add PED prefi x to the part number.
Back pressure: Any back pressure above atmosphere reduces the cracking pressure by 0.35 psi for each 1.0 psi of back pressure.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a ‘K/’
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/5349B–4PP).
Dash No. (Valve Size) C.P. Range
–4PP (½˝)
–12BB (¾˝)
–16BB (1˝)
400–599
600–899
900–1299
1300–1799
1800–2299
2300–3299
3300–6999
7000–10,500
Dash No. (Valve Size) C.P. Range
–2PP (¼˝)
–4BB (¼˝)
–6BB (3⁄8˝)
–8BB (½˝)
420–589
590–839